City of

EBEQEMQ\,W/
Ll = ‘E?‘ﬁ% General Services Department
Purchasing Division Brian Barr, Director

2101 G Street, Building A
Fresno, California 93706

559-621-1332
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO.
CONTRACT AWARDED BY: [X] CITY COUNCIL [ ] REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY DATE OF AWARD __ April 27, 2023

PROJECT Business Corridor Litter Abatement Services SHEET OF SHEETS
P.O. NO: CONTRACT NO: 32300466 BID FILE NO: 12301221
TO: _ScrubCan, Inc (CONTRACTOR)

You are hereby directed to make the herein described changes from the specifications (and/or plans, if applicable), or do the following described
work not included in the specifications (and/or plans, if applicable) on this contract.

NOTE: THIS CHANGE ORDER IS NOT EFFECTIVE UNTIL FULLY EXECUTED. Change Requested by: Scott Mozier, Director

Description: This change order would allow for weekly litter abatement and pressure washing of specific areas (reference map) of the
Tower District.

Cost of this Change Order $_ $245 856 increase
Estimated

X Exact $ decrease

Original Contract Price $ 113,760 Number
Statement of Contract Time of Days Date
Total of all Change Orders including Date of Notice to Proceed June 2, 2023
this Change Order $__$245 856
Contract ____ Working Calendar days

Net change in Contract Price  (+) (-) $ +_$245.856 Computed Date for Completion
Net change in Contract Price is (+) (-) + 116 % Time extension days this CCO

of original Contract Price
Total time expansion days all CCO's

Revised Contract Price $__ 359616
Weather Days through

Suspended Days through

Extended Date for Completion

We, the undersigned contractor, have given careful consideration to the change proposed and hereby agree, if this proposal is approved,
that we will provide all equipment, furnish all materials, except as may otherwise be noted above, and perform all services necessary for the
work above specified, and will accept as full payment therefore the prices shown above.

Accepted Date August 2. 2023 Contractor Scrubcan Inc

By Corey Jackson % &P Title CEO

If the contractor does not sign acceptance of this order, his/her attention is directed to the requirements of the specifications as to proceeding
with the ordered work.

Submitted by: Seott Mo=iec Approval Recommended: g 5 %:«-—— 8/2'/23
Puble Worky Divectror— Department Direcér "Date

General Services Department Director: [ 1Approved
[ 1Not Approved

Signature Date

If change order or total change orders exceed 10 percent of contract price and/ or limits set by Resolution No. 2018-075

Authorized [ ] City Council [ ] Redevelopment Agency Minutes of Meeting Dated:




