Regular Council Meeting = ~~—: =9

[ S N

August 10, 2023 s R B e T |

SR Y IEY

FRESNO CITY COUNCIL~

City of

(= -] — =] A

= =

M INE=a=7u"

S

Supplement Packet
ITEM(S)

1-T (ID 23-1214)

Approve Contract Change Order No. 1 to a requirements contract with ScrubCan, Inc.
of Fresno, CA, for Business Corridor Litter Abatement Services in the amount of

$245 856 for a one-year contract to include the Olive Avenue, Linden Avenue, Wishon
Avenue, Fern Avenue and Van Ness Avenue business corridors in the Tower District,

bringing the total contract value to $359,616 (Council District 1)

Contents of Supplement: Updated Map

Supplemental Information:
Any agenda related public documents received and distributed to a majority of the City
Council after the Agenda Packet is printed are included in Supplemental Packets.
Supplemental Packets are produced as needed. The Supplemental Packet is available for
public inspection in the City Clerk’s Office, 2600 Fresno Street, during normal business hours
(main location pursuant to the Brown Act, G.C. 54957.5(2). In addition, Supplemental
Packets are available for public review at the City Council meeting in the City Council
Chambers, 2600 Fresno Street. Supplemental Packets are also available on-line on the City
Clerk’s website.

Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA):
The meeting room is accessible to the physically disabled, and the services of a translator
can be made available. Requests for additional accommodations for the disabled, sign
language interpreters, assistive listening devices, or translators should be made one week
prior to the meeting. Please call City Clerk’s Office at 621-7650. Please keep the doorways,
aisles and wheelchair seating areas open and accessible. If you need assistance with
seating because of a disability, please see Security.




I

)4
7

k

Ei’!
2

i
W
t

% j m* !

Fr
i

l‘_'

T

I g e
|
iy S

ol e

-y
=
| =
i
-4
Pk
i
4 |
]
== |
% -t




	4602_001.pdf
	1-T File ID 23-1214 Vicinity Map.pdf

